Document Number: 94010 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 28-Apr-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
This datasheet is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DATASHEET ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Hyperfast Rectifier, 2 x 10 A FRED Pt®
VS-20CTH03PbF, VS-20CTH03FPPbF
Vishay Semiconductors
FEATURES

VS-20CTH03PbF, VS-20CTH03FPPbF
Vishay Semiconductors Hyperfast Rectifier, 2 x 10 A FRED Pt®
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions
TO-220AB www.vishay.com/doc?95222
TO-220AB FULL-PAK www.vishay.com/doc?95072
Part marking information
TO-220AB www.vishay.com/doc?95225
TO-220AB FULL-PAK www.vishay.com/doc?95069
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Current rating (20 = 20 A)
3 - C = Common cathode
4 - T = TO-220, D2PAK
5 - H = Hyperfast recovery
6 - Voltage rating (03 = 300 V)
7 -  None = TO-220AB
 FP = TO-220 FULL-PAK
- PbF = Lead (Pb)-free8
Tube standard pack quantity: 50 pieces
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
VS- 20 C T H 03 FP PbF
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 20-Jul-11 1 Document Number: 95072
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
5° ± 0.5° 5° ± 0.5°
0.9
0.7 1.15
1.05
2.54 TYP.
2.54 TYP.
2.8
2.6
1.4
1.3
TYP.
10°
16.4
15.4
16.0
15.8
13.56
13.05
0.61
0.38
2.85
2.65
3.7
3.2
4.8
4.6
3.3
3.1
7.31
6.91
10.6
10.4 Hole Ø
3.4
3.1
(2 places)
R 0.7
R 0.5 Lead assignments
Diodes
1. - Anode/open
2. - Cathode
3. - Anode
Conforms to JEDEC outline TO-220 FULL-PAK
Document Number: 95222 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com